## GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (GERC) SIXTH FLOOR, GIFT ONE, ROAD 5-C, ZONE 5, GIFT CITY, GANDHINAGAR –382 355

## **Public Notice**

Draft Regulations of the Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Green Open Access) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2024.

The Commission has prepared Draft Regulations called as Draft Regulations on Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Green Open Access) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2024 in exercise of powers conferred under Section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003 (Act 36 of 2003).

The Commission has placed the Draft Regulations on Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Green Open Access) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2024 on its website (www.gercin.org) for inviting suggestions/objections from stakeholders on or before 17.09.2024.

It is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filling the suggestions/objections may file the same with the Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382 355, Gujarat along with supporting documents (if any) in five sets duly supported by an affidavit on or before **17.09.2024**. The hearing on the objections/suggestions of the Stakeholders will be held on **20.09.2024 at 11:30 A.M.** at the Office of the Commission.

Sd/-

Place: Gandhinagar [Ranjeeth Kumar J., IAS]
Date: 31/08/2024 Secretary

**GERC**